
BURKE, WILLIAMS & 
SORENSEN, LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

LOS ANGELES 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

LA #4851-3101-7748 v1  - 1 - CASE NO. CV 12-10615 SS 
(PROPOSED) ORDER TO DISMISS 

 

 
 
                                                                                  FILED:  8/13/13 
                                                                                  (closed) 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION 

DANIEL PEREZ, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

THE HARTFORD LIFE AND 
ACCIDENT INSURANCE 
COMPANY; and DOES 1-10, 
inclusive, 

Defendants. 

Case No. CV 12-10615 GHK (AGRx)

ORDER TO DISMISS ENTIRE 
ACTION WITH PREJUDICE 

 

 

 
 

Upon consideration of the parties’ stipulation, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED 

that this action is dismissed in its entirety with prejudice, with each party to bear its 

own attorneys’ fees and costs. 

IT IS SO ORDERED.  
 
 
 
 
 
DATED:  8/13/13 
 

By: 
HON. GEORGE H. KING 
CHIEF U. S. DISTRICT JUDGE

 

Daniel Perez v. The Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company et al Doc. 36

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2012cv10615/550208/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2012cv10615/550208/36/
http://dockets.justia.com/

