1		
2		FILED: 8/13/13
3		(closed)
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
10	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION	
11		
12	DANIEL PEREZ,	Case No. CV 12-10615 GHK (AGRx)
13	Plaintiff,	ORDER TO DISMISS ENTIRE ACTION WITH PREJUDICE
14	v.	ACTION WITH PREJUDICE
15	THE HARTFORD LIFE AND ACCIDENT INSURANCE	
16	COMPANY; and DOES 1-10, inclusive,	
17	Defendants.	
18	Defendants.	
19		
20	Upon consideration of the parties' stipulation, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED	
21	that this action is dismissed in its entirety with prejudice, with each party to bear its	
22	own attorneys' fees and costs.	
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
24		
25		1000-1
26	DATED: 8/13/13	y: HON GEORGE H KING
27		CHIEF U. S. DISTRICT JUDGE
28		
MS & LP	LA #4851-3101-7748 v1 -	1 - CASE NO. CV 12-10615 SS